# AGENDA (Revised) BOROUGH OF FOLSOM COUNCIL MEETING October 13, 2020

## **MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:**

**SALUTE TO THE FLAG** led by Mayor Greg Schenker

**OPENING STATEMENT:** Adequate notice of this meeting has been given in accordance with the directives of the "Open Public Meetings Act", pursuant to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231. Said notice of this meeting has been advertised in the Hammonton Gazette and has been posted on the Borough Hall bulletin board showing the time and place of said meeting.

ROLL CALL: Councilpersons Conway, Jantz, Porretta, Arena, Hoffman and Blazer

Also present: Mayor Greg Schenker, Attorney Kris Facenda and Jen Heller from Polistina & Assoc.

APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL WORSHOP MEETING MINUTES FROM September 8, 2020

APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING MINUTES FROM September 8, 2020

APPROVAL OF BOOM MOWER (\$90,114.26)

DISCUSSION: BEST PRACTICES QUESTIONNAIRE

**MEETING OPEN TO PUBLIC:** 

### **CLERKS CORRESPONDENCE:**

Voter registration deadline for General Election is October 13, 2020

Leaf pick-up begins October 19 and continues until December 18, 2020

Halloween Trick or Treat Hours will be October 31, 2020 from 6:00PM to 8:00PM

Please remember to vote on Tuesday, November 3, 2020

Borough Hall Offices will be closed on November 3, 2020 for Election Day and November 11, 2020 in observance of Veterans Day

Our next E-Waste drop off day is November 14, 2020 from 8:00AM to 1:00PM at the Borough Garage

**PROCLAMATION:** Knock Out Opioid Abuse Day

**ORDINANCES:** 

Consent Agenda: All matters listed under Consent Agenda, are considered to be routine by this Borough Council and will be enacted by one motion in the form listed. There will be no separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will be considered separately.

# **RESOLUTIONS:**

2020-77	A RESOLUTION TO CANCEL CERTAIN GRANT RECEIVABLE BALANCES
2020-78	A RESOLUTION RENEWING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM (Sneakers Sports Bar Company)
2020-79	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM TAX ASSESSOR IN CONJUNCTION WITH COUNSEL TO SETTLE AND COMPROMISE CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY TAX APPEALS PENDING BEFORE THE NEW JERSEY TAX COURT
2020-80	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE PRICING AGREEMENT
2020-81	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH GAMETIME FOR THE PURCHASE OF PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT
2020-82	A RESOLUTION TO REFUND AN OVERPAYMENT OF CAT LICENSE FEES
2020-83	AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF ATLANTIC AND THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE 'ATLANTIC COUNTY RADIO NETWORK
2020-84	A RESOLUTION RENEWING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF FOLSOM (Namah Shivay Inc.)

SOI	ICIT	OR'S	REPC	RT.

FIRE CHIEF'S REPORT:

**ENGINEER'S REPORT:** 

**MAYOR'S REPORT:** 

**COUNCIL MEMBER'S REPORTS:** 

**MEETING OPEN PUBLIC:** 

**PAYMENT OF BILLS IN THE AMOUNT OF:** \$231,321.29

Please visit the Borough of Folsom website at <a href="www.folsomborough.com">www.folsomborough.com</a> and the Folsom Facebook page for updated Borough information.

The next regular meeting of Mayor and Council will be held on Tuesday, November 10, 2020 starting with an workshop meeting at 6:00 pm and continuing immediately thereafter with the regular meeting in Borough Hall, 1700 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Folsom, NJ

# ADJOURNMENT

The items listed on this tentative Council Agenda are subject to change any time after printing or during the Council Meeting. Since this Council Agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final Agenda or those matters added and discussed by the Mayor and Borough Council. Please contact the Borough Hall or visit our website to obtain updates at www folsomborough.com.